procurement@kenyare.co.ke  to facilitate any further clarification or addendum.

6. Tenders shall be quoted be in Kenya Shillings and shall include all taxes. Tenders shall remain valid for 
150 days from the date of opening of tenders.

7. All Tenders must be accompanied by a Tender Security of Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Kenya 

shillings (Ksh 2,500,000.00)

8. The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the tender documents submitted.

9. Completed tenders must be delivered to the address below on or before 10:00AM on 8th January 2024. 
Electronic Tenders will not be permitted.

10. Tenders will be opened immediately after the deadline date and time specified above or any deadline date and

[...]

international inflation during the period of extension. 

ITT 19.1 Tender shall provide a Tender Security. 

The type of Tender security shall be a guarantee issued by a financial institution approved and 

licensed by the Central Bank of Kenya, from a reputable source in the amount of Two million 

Five Hundred Thousand Kenya shillings (Ksh 2,500,000) valid for thirty days beyond the 

tender validity period. 

ITT 20.1 In addition to the original of the Tender, the number of copies is: One copy  

ITT 20.3 The written confirmation of authorization to sign on behalf of the Tenderer shall consist of: